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INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

GAMING AGENT

SELECTION PROCESS SCHEDULE
10th Gaming Enforcement Academy- 2014

Monday, April 14™, 2014

Request submitted to Strategic Hiring Committee (SPD).
Friday, April 25", 2014

Positions approved by State Personnel.

Monday, April 28" 2014- Sunday, May 11™, 2014 (Two weeks).
Job positions posted in State Job Bank.

Monday, May 12", 2014

Last day to email letter of invitation for the written examination. We will
email letters as we receive applications.

Saturday, May 17", 2014 - Two Tests (if needed).

Written examination- Applicants will bring four copies of their resumes with
them.

Tuesday, May 20", 2014
Written Test results returned.
Thursday, May 22™ 2014

Email invitations for oral interviews.
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Monday, June 2" — Thursday, June 5™, 2014 - (South)
Monday, June 9th — Thursday, June 12" 2014 — (North)
Monday, June 16™ — Thursday, June 19" 2014 - (Central)

Oral interviews. Applicant will need to bring education and military verification
& sign consent forms for background investigation. Interviews conducted at
above locations.

Friday, June 20", 2014

Email applicants for Physical Agility Test.

Saturday, June 28", 2014

Physical Agility Test - Indiana Law Enforcement Academy.

Monday, June 30", 2014 — Friday, July 11", 2014 (Two weeks)

Background Investigations conducted on selected applicants.

Wednesday, July 16", 2014

Review and approve agents and salaries with Director Yelton. ALSO, contact
applicants and give verbal conditional offer of employment and inform them
of the Psychological Evaluation and Physical Examination date.

Wednesday, July 23", 2014

Administer the Psychological Evaluation Test. Conduct ISP Fingerprinting
process.

Monday, August 4™, 2014— Friday, August 8", 2014

Conduct Psychological Interviews with the applicants. Physical Examination.
Public Safety Medical.

Friday, August 15", 2014

Receive Written Evaluations/ Results of Physical Examinations.

Monday, September 8", 2014

GAMING ACADEMY BEGIN.



DATE: Friday, September 26™, 2014
GAMING ACADEMY ENDS.

DATE: Monday, September 29", 2014 — Tuesday, September 30", 2014
GLI TRAINING/ EGDS TRAINING- George Carey.

DATE: Wednesday, October 1%, 2014

Certified Law Enforcement- Report to Assigned Casino.

DATE: Wednesday, October 1%, 2014- Friday, October 3, 2014

Non Certified Law Enforcement- Report to assigned casino for field training
40 hour Law Enforcement online training.

DATE: Monday, October 6", 2014

Non- Certified Law Enforcement- Tier Il training begins. Report to the
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy. (ILEA).

DATE: Friday, December 19", 2014

Tier 1l Recruit Academy Ends/ Graduation.
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